
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

July 15, 2014 
 
 
Agenda Item: 4.6   
 
Subject: Approval of Amendment 2 to Memorandum of Understanding – BMW of North 

America, LLC, to Establish a BMW Associate Degree Program, Chabot College 
  

 
Background:   On January 19, 2010, Chabot College entered into an agreement with BMW of 
North America, LLC to establish and operate a BMW sanctioned Associate Degree Program 
(ADP) effective in August, 2010.  The initial term of the agreement ended on January 18, 2014. 
 
The first amendment extended the agreement from January 19, 2014 to July 19, 2014. This 
amendment extends the agreement for an additional six (6) months, July 19, 2014 to January 19, 
2015. 
  
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment 2 to the 
Memorandum of Understanding – BMW of North America, LLC, to Establish a BMW Associate 
Degree Program, Chabot College for a term of six (6) months from July 19, 2014 to January 19, 
2015.  It is further recommended that the Board authorized the Vice Chancellor, Business 
Services, to execute Amendment 2 on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	Agenda Item: 4.6
	Subject: Approval of Amendment 2 to Memorandum of Understanding – BMW of North America, LLC, to Establish a BMW Associate Degree Program, Chabot College
	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

